August 5, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recording Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08-14-2003 102524757



COVER SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) ACCOMPANYING **NEW PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 3.31)**

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION (37 CFR 3.21 and 37 CFR 3.31 (a)(4))

- 1. The patent application provisional patent application filed herewith and to which the attached assignment (document) refers is identified as follows:
 - Type of application a.
 - Application of patent (37 C.F.R. 1.51(a)(1))
 - Provisional application (37 C.F.R. 1.51(a)(2))
 - ☐ International application (37 C.F.R. 1.431)
 - b. Date of execution: August 4, 2003
 - Name of each inventor: c.
 - Chen-Heng Cheng 1:
 - 2: Jung Cheng
 - JungTzu Chang 3:
 - d. Title of Invention: Electrochemical Sensor Strip with Low Porosity Screen

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this "Cover Sheet for Assignment (Document) Accompanying New Patent Application," along with any document referred to, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date August 5, 2003 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10, Mailing Label Number EL220373727US addressed to the: Mail Stop Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Ellen Kotler

10634560 08/13/2003 LNUELLER 00000304 031231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco, P.L.

By

Robert C. Kain, Jr.

Reg. No. 30,648

750 Southeast Third Avenue

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153

(954) 768-9002

PATENT

REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0604

۷.	Ivanie	of Conveying Party(les): Chen-rieng Cheng, Jung Cheng, Jung-12u Chang			
3.		and Address and Telephone No. of Receiving Party(ies): BT Medical Corp., 1000 Bt Street, #3, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301			
4.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	As	signment			
	☐ Se	curity Agreement			
5.	Robert	All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Customer No. 004897, Robert C. Kain, Jr., Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco, P.L., 750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153.			
6.	The attached assignment (document) was executed on August 4, 2003				
	The attached document:				
		is in the English language is not in the English language and a verified English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached			
7. Submitted herewith is:					
		the original document			
		a true copy of the original document			
8.	A.	This cover sheet identifies only one application:			
	в. Ж	The Fee for recordal (37 CFR 1.21(h)) is \$40.00. Please charge Deposit Account No. 03-1231 for \$415.00 Please charge any underpayments or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 03-1231. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed.			
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Date: _	Aup	5 2w3			
750 S. Ft. Lau	E. Thire	Robert C. Kain, Jr. Registration No. 30,648 Ave., Suite 100 p, Florida 33316-1153			
(701)	, 00 700	total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5			

\\Tiger\data share\RCK\CLIENTS\BioTest\6890-5 ASSIGNWP.PTO.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chen-Heng Cheng, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 4F-1, Fushiang St., Shituen Chiu, Taichung, Taiwan 407, ROC, Jung Cheng, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 4F-1, Fushiang St., Shituen Chiu, Taichung, Taiwan 407, ROC, and Jung-Tzu Chang, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at No. 79-5, Sec 3, Shituen Rd., Shituen Chiu, Taichung, Taiwan ROC, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSOR STRIP WITH LOW POROSITY SCREEN, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSOR STRIP WITH LOW POROSITY SCREEN, that is concurrently being made and will be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on an even date with this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, BT Medical Corp., a Taiwanese corporation having U.S. place of business at 1000 S.E. 2nd Street, #3, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Chen-Heng Cheng, Jung Cheng and Jung-Tzu Chang (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") are desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0606 The Assignors also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignors also hereby grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon A. Gibbons, Reg. No. 37,333; Jose Gutman, Reg. No. 35,171; Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917; and Paul D. Bianco, Reg. No. 43,500 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon A. Gibbons, Reg. No. 37,333; Jose Gutman, Reg. No. 35,171; Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917; and Paul D. Bianco, Reg. No. 43,500 the power to sign a statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73 to certify that the Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of this Assignment.

Dated this day of	, 2003.		
	CHANS /s/ Chen-Heng C	CHAN	Hong
Witness:	757 Chen-freng C	nen g	
Print Name:			

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 08/05/2003